
                                                 
 

                                                             
                                                            INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

Polaris Predator  
Swing Arm  

Read instructions before installation to avoid injury to yourself, bike or accessory. 
 
1. Parts  
 
Item   Part Name      Description       Qty 
1   Swing Arm Guard                       1 
2   Bolt, Hex Flange Head             M8 X 1.25 X 50 mm Long  (Chain Guard)       2  
3   Flat Washer     M8 Washer  (Chain Guard)        2 
4   Nylock Nut     M8 X 1.25 Nut  (Chain Guard)                    2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3. Torque: Torque all bolts at 22 ft. lbs. 
 
4. Maintenance:  Periodically, check all fasteners for tightness and re-torque as previously noted. 
 
5. Customer service: For further information call Pro Armor at 951-270-0559                                                                                         
                                                                                                                                                                P042036 

Install OEM Plastic Chain Guard using: 
Item #2  (2) Bolts 
Item #3  (2) Washer    
Item #4  (2) Nuts  

Install Swing Arm Guard using: 
Item #1 (4) OEM 


